



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
 County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

**County - Township OPWC Resurfacing 2019
 Bid Tabulation**

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	M&B Asphalt		Helms and Son		Shelly		Bluffton Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
Township Roads											
254	Pavement Planing	14,152	SY	\$ 1.70	\$ 24,058.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 24,766.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,812.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 25,473.60
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	3,958	Tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 253,312.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 270,133.50	\$ 71.90	\$ 284,580.20	\$ 71.90	\$ 284,580.20
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	2,850	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,990.00
642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.02	Miles	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,510.00
642	Center Line, Type 1	1.51	Miles	\$ 650.00	\$ 981.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 981.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 981.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 981.50
642	Stop Line, Type1	10	Feet	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00
642	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	1.00	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Total					\$ 285,616.90		\$ 303,716.00		\$ 311,499.50		\$ 316,875.30
County Roads											
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	11,223	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 650,934.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 712,660.50	\$ 63.45	\$ 712,099.35	\$ 71.90	\$ 806,933.70
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	7,910	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 15,029.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,611.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,074.00
642	Edge Line, Type 1	19.20	Miles	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,600.00
642	Center Line, Type 1	5.61	Miles	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,646.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,646.50
642	Stop Line, Type1	63	Feet	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00
Total					\$ 679,461.50		\$ 742,770.00		\$ 737,462.85		\$ 831,506.20
Grand Total					\$ 965,078.40		\$ 1,046,486.00		\$ 1,048,962.35		\$ 1,148,381.50

Published Engineer's Estimate: \$955,683.

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 29, 2019

Douglas E. Cade
 Hancock County Engineer